## BOROUGH OF EDGEWOOD BOROUGH COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA Monday March 6, 2023 7:30 pm

	CALL TO ORDER	Dr. Petrolla
	ROLL CALL	Mr. Zahorchak
	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE	
	ITEMS FROM THE FLOOR	
1.	AUTHORIZATION TO PAY BILLS	Mr. Love
2.	COMMITTEE ACTION Resolution 02-2023: Koenig Fees & Permits Motion to adopt Emergency Action Plan (revised)	Mr. Sherman Ms. Yaney
	BUSINESS MEETING	
3.	VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT	Fire Chief
4.	WATER COMPANY REPORT	Mr. Fuller
5.	RECREATION REPORT	Mr. Zahorchak
6.	PLANNING COMMISSION REPORT	Mr. Zahorchak
7.	COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT REPORT	Mayor O'Donnell
8.	BOROUGH SOLICITOR	Mr. McDermott
9.	BOROUGH MANAGER	Mr. Zahorchak
10.	NEW BUSINESS	

11. ADJOURNMENT

## MOTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF BILLS - MR. LOVE

I move to authorize the payment of bills for goods and services received by the borough from the General Fund in the amount of \$47,415.83.

## RESOLUTION 02-2023: KOENIG FIELD FEES AND PERMITS - MR. SHERMAN

## MOTION TO ADOPT EMERGENCY ACTION PLAN - MS. YANEY

I move to adopt the Edgewood Borough Emergency Action Plan dated March 2023 and instruct the Emergency Management Coordinator to submit a copy to Allegheny County Emergency Management.